
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2191
ANSWERED ON:20.07.2009
ACCREDITATION AUTHORITY FOR HIGHER EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS
Bapurao Shri Khatgaonkar Patil Bhaskarrao;Gaikwad Shri Eknath Mahadeo

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to constitute an independent authority on the pattern o f Crisil and ICRA for assessment and accreditation of higher educational institutions in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b): A proposal to constitute an independent authority for accreditation of higher educational institutions is under consideration of Government.
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